July 26, 1955

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Urbana
Illinois, that we respectfully request the Department of Public Works
and Buildings Division of Highways of the State of Illinois to proceed
with the widening and resurfacing of University Avenue (U.S. 45) from
Wright Street to Race Street and include said construction in the
1956 program.

Adopted by the City Council this 15th day of August, 1955.

SEAL

Gity Clark

JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCILS OF CHAMPAIGN AND URBANA CONCERNING EXTENSION OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME

WHEREAS, it appears that Chicago, New York and various other municipalities throughout the United States have voted to extend Daylight Savings Time to the last Sunday in October; and

WHEREAS, the City Councils of the cities of Champaign and Urbana desire to simultaneously extend Daylight Savings Time for this community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS:

That Daylight Savings Time be extended in both cities until the last Sunday in October of each year hence and that the ordinances governing the expiration of Daylight Savings Time in each City be amended in accordance with the policy established herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this joint resolution shall not become effective in either city until adopted by both cities.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 15th day of August, A. D. 1955.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Champaign, Illinois, this 16th day of August, A. D. 1955.

City Clerk of the City of Champaign, Illinois

City Clerk of the